4.5.2 Any proposal to rezone the Development Area from R-1-10 (PRUD) as 

depicted on Exhibit A to another zone shall require a rezone petition and amendment to this 

Agreement. 

4.6 Density. The maximum density of residential units shall not exceed 4.9 units per 

acre with a total of three hundred thirty-five (335) units within the Development Area (“Maximum 

Density Entitlement”) and shall be located approximately in the same locations as shown in the 

PRUD Conceptual Site Plan.  The Maximum Density Requirement is conditioned upon satisfaction 

of the requirements of this Agreement, including the Open Space Amenities provided for in